102
Is
su
e
 6
.2
01
1

The calculation and selection of the required profile damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Ordering Example TR95-50H
TUBUS Radial
Outer-Ø 95 mm
Stroke 50 mm
Hard Version
Characteristics of Type TR95-50H
12000
10000
8000
6000
4000
2000
0
 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Stroke (mm)
E
n
e
rg
y
(N
m
)
Force-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Stroke (mm)
Fo
rc
e
 (
N
)
With the aid of the characteristic curves above you can estimate the proportion of the total energy that will be absorbed.
Example: With impact energy of 50 Nm the Energy-Stroke diagram shows that a stroke of about 25 mm is needed.
On the Force-Stroke diagram you can estimate the proportion of absorbed energy to rebound energy at this stroke length.
Dynamic (v > 0.5 m/s) and static (v ≤ 0.5 m/s) characteristics of all types are available on request.
absorbed energy
rebound
stroke
energy
F in
F back
240
210
180
150
120
90
50
30
0
 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Dimensions and Capacity Chart
Type
1 W3
Nm/Cycle
2 W3
Nm/Cycle
Max. Stroke
mm
A
L1
M
L2
B
C
Weight
kg
TR30-15H 2.7 5.7 15 30 5 M5 23 13 38 0.004